

SB245\_J.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

SB21-245 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 13, line 13, strike "\$181,849" and
- 2 substitute "\$216,070".
- 3 Page 13, line 17, strike "\$63,647" and substitute "\$75,625".
- 4 Page 13, line 18, strike "0.4" and substitute "0.5".
- 5 Page 13, line 19, strike "\$118,202" and substitute "\$140,445".
- 6 Page 13, line 20, strike "0.7" and substitute "1.0".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*